
 

 

Agenda - Y Pwyllgor Iechyd, Gofal Cymdeithasol a 

Chwaraeon 
Lleoliad: 

Fideo Gynadledda drwy Zoom  

Dyddiad: Dydd Iau, 21 Mai 2020 

Amser: 09.00

I gael rhagor o wybodaeth cysylltwch a: 

Sarah Beasley 

Clerc y Pwyllgor 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddIechyd@senedd.cymru
------ 

Yn unol â Rheol Sefydlog 34.19, mae'r Cadeirydd wedi penderfynu 

gwahardd y cyhoedd o gyfarfod y Pwyllgor at ddibenion diogelu 

iechyd y cyhoedd. Bydd y cyfarfod hwn yn cael ei ddarlledu'n fyw 

ar www.senedd.tv.  

 

Rhag-gyfarfod anffurfiol (09.00-09.30)  

 

1 Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau, dirprwyon a datgan buddiannau 

(09.30)   

2 COVID-19: Sesiwn dystiolaeth gyda Chymdeithas Llywodraeth Leol 

Cymru 

(09.30-10.30) (Tudalennau 1 - 26)  

Y Cynghorydd Huw David, Llefarydd Cymdeithas Llywodraeth Leol Cymru ar 

Iechyd a Gofal Cymdeithasol ac Arweinydd Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol Pen-y-

bont ar Ogwr 

Y Cynghorydd Andrew Morgan, Arweinydd Cymdeithas Llywodraeth Leol 

Cymru ac Arweinydd Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol Rhondda Cynon Taf 

 

Briff ymchwil 

------------------------Pecyn dogfennau cyhoeddus ------------------------



 

 

3 Cynnig o dan Reol Sefydlog 17.42 (ix) i benderfynu gwahardd y 

cyhoedd o'r cyfarfod ar gyfer eitem 4 

(10.30)   

Egwyl (10.30-10.40)  

 

4 COVID-19: Trafod y dystiolaeth 

(10.40-11.00)   

5 COVID-19: Sesiwn dystiolaeth gyda byrddau iechyd lleol 

(11.00-12.30) (Tudalennau 27 - 46)  

Ann Lloyd, Cadeirydd, Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Aneurin Bevan 

Judith Paget, Prif Weithredwr, Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Aneurin Bevan 

Dr Sarah Aitken, Cyfarwyddwr Meddygol Dros Dro, Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol 

Aneurin Bevan (Cyfarwyddwr Aur) 

 

Mark Polin, Cadeirydd, Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Betsi Cadwaladr 

Simon Dean, Prif Swyddog Gweithredol Dros Dro, Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Betsi 

Cadwaladr 

Dr Chris Stockport, Cyfarwyddwr Gweithredol Gwasanaethau Gofal Sylfaenol a 

Chymunedol, Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Betsi Cadwaladr (Cyfarwyddwr Aur). 

 

Papur 1 – Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Aneurin Bevan 

Papur 2 - Conffederasiwn GIG Cymru 

6 Cynnig o dan Reol Sefydlog 17.42 (ix) i benderfynu gwahardd y 

cyhoedd o weddill y cyfarfod 

(12.30)   

7 COVID-19: Trafod y dystiolaeth 

(12.30-12.40)   

8 Blaenraglen Waith 

(12.40-13.00) (Tudalennau 47 - 50)  



Mae cyfyngiadau ar y ddogfen hon

Tudalen y pecyn 1

Eitem 2Yn rhinwedd paragraff(au) vi o Reol Sefydlog 17.42



Pwyllgor Iechyd, Gofal Cymdeithasol a Chwaraeon 
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee 
HSCS(5)-15-20 Papur 1 / Paper 1 

 

 

 

 

EVIDENCE TO THE HEALTH, 

SOCIAL CARE & SPORTS 

COMMITTEE 

21ST MAY 2020 

  

Tudalen y pecyn 27

Eitem 5



 
 

Evidence to HSCSC 21ST May - Final Page 2 
 

1. INTRODUCTION  
 

This written submission is made to the Health, Social Care and Sport Committee prior 
to the Aneurin Bevan University Health Board evidence session on the 21st May 2020.   

 

2. THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC IN GWENT  

 
2.1 Figures 1 and 2 below show the timeline of patients in general hospital beds and 

critical care beds who tested positive for COVID-19 in Aneurin Bevan University 
Health Board Hospitals from the 1st March until the 10th of May 2020.  The graphs 
show the rapid increase that started early in March and accelerated, reaching a 

peak around Easter weekend on 10th – 13th April 2020 following the start of the 
Government’s lockdown measures on 24th March, two weeks earlier.   

 
2.2 At the peak there were 49 patients in critical care, the normal maximum capacity 

in critical care within the Health Board being 28 patients.  Had the lockdown 

measures not come into effect when they did, this peak would definitely have 
been higher in our opinion. 

 
2.3 Prior to the 9th March 2020, the UK Public Health COVID-19 testing strategy 

required a history of travelling abroad and the Health Board were not authorised 
to test patients they suspected had COVID-19 who had not travelled to certain 
countries.  Once the guidance changed on 9th March 2020 to
[...]
ment 
pathways – between and within sites, and using the independent sector 

 Confirming the role that the Grange University Hospital will play 
 Agreeing governance arrangements for evaluating the effectiveness and 

risks of the plan 

 
 

Tudalen y pecyn 37



 
 

Evidence to HSCSC 21ST May - Final Page 12 
 

9.2 Preparing for community ‘testing, track and protect’  
 

9.2.1 On 24th April 2020, Welsh Government published the ‘Leading Wales out of the 
coronavirus pandemic: A framework for recovery’, and subsequently the ‘Test, 

Trace Protect’ Plan was published on 13th May 2020.  Within these documents, 
it sets out the plan for contact tracing which includes case identification and 

contact management.   
 
9.2.2 Contact tracing is an essential measure as part of the COVID-19 response, in 

conjunction with active case finding and testing, and wider measures such as 
social distancing. The swift set up and on-going operation of the Contact Tracing 

Service will be a major factor in enabling the social and economic recovery in 
Gwent.  

 

9.2.3 Health Boards and Local Authorities working together were asked to prepare a 
high level draft operational plan for Contact Tracing. A task and finish group 

involving the five Local Authorities, Health Board and local Public Health Team 
has been established under the auspices of the Gwent Strategic Coordinating 
Group to develop a draft operational plan. The group is working to develop the 

operational plan to set out how the Contact Tracing service could be 
implemented and fully scaled up pending decisions by Welsh Government, 

including the interface with community testing programme, a national Data 
Management System, and confirmation of funding for workforce and premises 
costs. 

 
 

 
 
15th May 2020 

Tudalen y pecyn 38



Pwyllgor Iechyd, Gofal Cymdeithasol a Chwaraeon 
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee 
HSCS(5)-15-20 Papur 2 / Paper 2 

 
Introduction 

1. The Welsh NHS Confederation welcome
[...]
 recruited 
internationally due to the proposed policies within the future points-based immigration 
system. The social value of these roles, currently highlighted as ‘key workers’ in 
response to COVID-19 pressures, indicate the importance of continued overseas 
supply post January 2021. 
 
 
Consistent messages and communication 

35. Across NHS organisations there has been consistent messages and communication. 
Throughout the pandemic NHS organisations Heads of Communication have worked 
closely together to ensure clear and consistent messages, both at a national and local 
level. There has been a range of guidance and public facing campaigns developed by 
Public Health Wales NHS Trust and implemented across health and social care, and 
wider sectors. These messages have included raising awareness of the signs and 

Tudalen y pecyn 45



 
 

8 
 

symptoms of COVID-19, the guidance around what is 
deemed essential travel and raising awareness of the COVID-19 tracker. 

Tudalen y pecyn 46



Mae cyfyngiadau ar y ddogfen hon

Tudalen y pecyn 47

Eitem 8Yn rhinwedd paragraff(au) vi o Reol Sefydlog 17.42


	Agenda
	2 COVID-19: Sesiwn dystiolaeth gyda Chymdeithas Llywodraeth Leol Cymru
	5 COVID-19: Sesiwn dystiolaeth gyda byrddau iechyd lleol
	Papur 2: Conffederasiwn GIG Cymru (Saesneg yn unig)

	8 Blaenraglen Waith



Minutes of the meeting


DRAFT MINUTES 
 

DRAFT MINUTES 

 
 

Meeting ID 6201 

Committee Y Pwyllgor Iechyd, Gofal Cymdeithasol a Chwaraeon 

Date 21/05/2020 

Attendees Dai Lloyd AS (Cadeirydd) 

Rhun ap Iorwerth AS (Aelod) 

Jayne Bryant AS (Aelod) 

Angela Burns AS (Aelod) 

Lynne Neagle AS (Aelod) 

David Rees AS (Aelod) 

Sarah Beasley (Clerc) 

Claire Morris (Ail Glerc) 

lowri Jones (Dirprwy Glerc) 

Evan Jones (Monitor) 

Gareth Howells (Cynghorydd Cyfreithiol) 

Gareth Pembridge (Cynghorydd Cyfreithiol) 

Katie Wyatt (Monitor) 

Laura Price (Monitor) 

Dr Paul Worthington (Ymchwilydd) 

Amy Clifton (Ymchwilydd) 

Sarah Hatherley (Ymchwilydd) 

Rebekah James (Ymchwilydd) 

Philippa Watkins (Ymchwilydd) 

Cynghorydd Huw David (Tyst) 

Andrew Morgan (Tyst) 

Ann Lloyd (Tyst) 

Judith Paget (Tyst) 

Sarah Aitken (Tyst) 

Simon Dean (Tyst) 

Mark Polin (Tyst) 

Dr Chris Stockport (Tyst) 

AMSS Dai Lloyd (Monitor) 

AMSS Rhun ap Iorwerth (Monitor) 

AMSS Jayne Bryant (Monitor) 

AMSS Angela Burns (Monitor) 

AMSS Lynne Neagle (Monitor) 

AMSS David Rees (Monitor) 

Access All Committees (Monitor) 

Central Admin (Monitor) 

Y Pwyllgor Iechyd, Gofal Cymdeithasol a Chwaraeon 
(Monitor) 

TRS - Users (Monitor) 

TRS Admin group (Monitor) 
 



 

Item ID 57833 

Item Title Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau, dirprwyon a datgan 
buddiannau 

Summary 1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting.  
 

 

Item ID 57837 

Item Title COVID-19: Sesiwn dystiolaeth gyda Chymdeithas 
Llywodraeth Leol Cymru 

Summary 2.1 The Committee received evidence from 

representatives of the Welsh Local Government 

Association.  

2.2. Councillor Huw David agreed to provide the 

Committee with information on work being 

undertaken to establish the exact costs for each 

provider across Wales  so that the £40 million 

designated funding from the Welsh Government 

would be allocated on actuals rather than estimates.  

2.3. Councillor Huw David agreed to provide the 

Committee with the current figures of staff absences 

within the social care sector. 
 

 

 

Item ID 57838 

Item Title Cynnig o dan Reol Sefydlog 17.42 (ix) i benderfynu 
gwahardd y cyhoedd o'r cyfarfod ar gyfer eitem 4 

Summary 3.1 The Committee agreed the Motion to exclude the 
public for item 4 of today’s meeting. 
 

 

Item ID 57840 

Item Title COVID-19: Trafod y dystiolaeth 

Summary 4.1 The Committee considered the evidence received.  
 

 

Item ID 57841 

Item Title COVID-19: Sesiwn dystiolaeth gyda byrddau iechyd lleol 

Summary 5.1 The Committee received evidence from 
representatives of Aneurin Bevan and Betsi Cadwaladr 
University Health Boards.  
 

 

Item ID 57843 



Item Title Cynnig o dan Reol Sefydlog 17.42 (ix) i benderfynu 
gwahardd y cyhoedd o weddill y cyfarfod 

Summary 6.1 The Committee agreed the Motion to exclude the 
public from the remainder of today’s meeting. 
 

 

Item ID 57844 

Item Title COVID-19: Trafod y dystiolaeth 

Summary 7.1 The Committee considered the evidence received. 
 

 

Item ID 58063 

Item Title Blaenraglen Waith 

Summary 8.1 The Committee considered and agreed its forward 
work programme. 
 

 
 


